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2 Date: v/ZO/ 2018 
L.D. 1091 

(Filing No. s-5lZ) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 128TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 765, 
9 L.D. 1091, Bill, "An Act To Implement Certain Recommendations of the Criminal Law 

10 Advisory Commission Relative to the Maine Criminal Code and Related Statutes" 

11 Amend the amendment in Part G by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the 
12 following: 

13 'Sec. G-1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
14 allocations are made. 

15 INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES, MAINE COMMISSION ON 

16 Maine Commission on Indigent Legal Services Z112 

17 Initiative: Provides funds for indigent legal services due to changes in the list of predicate 
18 offenses for certain domestic violence cases. 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2017-18 
$0 

$0 

2018-19 
$6,000 

$6,000 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation for fiscal year 2017-18. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

SPONSOREDBY: ~ 
7 , ""-----'. 

(Senator HAMPH' 

COUNTY: Oxford 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/20/18 wac 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1091 LR 540(04) 

An Act To Implement Certain Recommendations of the Criminal Law Advisory Commission Relative 
to the Maine Criminal Code and Related Statutes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'it' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

($3,000) $0 

($3,000) $0 

Projections 
FY2019-20 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$0 

$0 

The amendment removes the fiscal year 2017-18 appropriation of $3, 000 but retains the fiscal year 2018-19 
appropriation of $6,000 for the Maine Commission on Indigent Legal Services due to changes in the list of predicate 
offenses for certain domestic violence cases. 
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